VIBRSB 030-00885 Module Radio Board
The VIBRSB (030-00885) Module Radio Board can be used, but not limited to, the ZigBee 3.0 wireless Smart Bulb lighting platform.
The module is designed and built to meet the performance, security, and reliability requirements of line-powered, smart LED lighting
products and more. It is based on the Silicon Labs EFR32MG24 SoC, it includes a Bluetooth® Low Energy 5.4 implementation and
802.15.4-based full stacks to enable applications using industry-standard wireless protocols such as Zigbee® and Thread® for
multiprotocol connectivity and for Matter-ready Smart Home connectivity, delivering best-in-class RF performance, CA Title 20 energy
consumption compliance, future-proof capability for feature and OTA firmware updates, enhanced security, and a form factor and
temperature rating suited for enclosed operation in lightbulb housings. The VIBRSB (030-00885) is designed as an FCC-certified

Mark Description
The package marking consists of:
• Module: 030-00885 - Part number/Model number designation
• QR Code: YYWWV
• YY – Last two digits of the assembly year.
• WW – Two-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• V – Version.
• Certification-related information (such as the FCC and etc.) is being engraved on the grayed out area, or printed on the back side of
the module (silkscreen), according to regulatory body requirements.
030-00885 Module
Package Specifications
Soldering Recommendations
It is recommended that final PCB assembly of the 030-00885 follows the industry standard as identified by the Institute for Printed Cir-
cuits (IPC). This product is assembled in compliance with the J-STD-001 requirements and the guidelines of IPC-AJ-820. Surface
mounting of this product by the end user is recommended to follow IPC-A-610 to meet or exceed class 2 requirements.
CLASS 1 General Electronic Products
Includes products suitable for applications where the major requirement is function of the completed assembly.
CLASS 2 Dedicated Service Electronic Products
Includes products where continued performance and extended life is required, and for which uninterrupted service is desired but not
critical. Typically the end-use environment would not cause failures.
CLASS 3 High Performance/Harsh Environment Electronic Products
Includes products where continued high performance or performance-on-demand is critical, equipment downtime cannot be tolerated,
end-use environment may be uncommonly harsh, and the equipment must function when required, such as life support or other critical
systems.
14
030-00885 Module
Certifications
OEM Responsibilities to comply with FCC Regulations
This module has been tested for compliance to FCC Part 15.
OEM integrators are responsible for testing their end-product for any additional compliance requirements needed with this module in-